Idaho Public Utilities Commission

ice of the Secretary
o RECEIVED

FEB 12 2019

Cherese D. McLain, ISB #7911

Paul A. Turcke, ISB #4759

MSBT Law, Chtd.

7699 W. Riverside Drive

Boise, ID 83714

Telephone No.: (208) 331-1800

Facsimile No.: (208) 331-1202

Email: cdm@msbtlaw.com
pat@msbtlaw.com

Boise, Idaho

Attorneys for Intervenor City of Eagle
BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

) CASE NOS. SUZ-W-18-02
IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT ) EAG-W-18-01
APPLICATION OF SUEZ WATER )
IDAHO AND EAGLE WATER ) NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS
COMPANY FOR THE ACQUISITION ) COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR

)

)

OF EAGLE WATER COMPANY INTERVENOR CITY OF EAGLE

COMES NOW, the undersigned counsel, Cherese D. McLain of MSBT Law, Chtd., hereby
gives notice pursuant to IDAPA 31.01.01.046 (Rule 46) of its withdrawal as counsel of record for
Intervenor City of Eagle irﬁe}bove referenced proceedings.

DATED this )Q day of February, 2019.

MSBTLAW, CHTD.

erese D. McLain
Attorney for Intervenor City of Eagle
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _ / z, day of February, 2019, a true and correct
copy of the above and foregoing document was forwarded addressed as follows in the manner

stated below:

Diane M. Hanian

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington Street
Boise, ID 83702

Brandon Karpen

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington Street

Boise, ID 83702

Michael C. Creamer
Preston N. Carter
Givens Pursley LLP
601 W. Bannock Street
Boise, ID 83702
Attorney for Petitioner

Marshall Thompson
Suez Water Idaho, Inc.
8248 W. Victory Road
Boise, ID 83709
Petitioner

Molly O’Leary

BizCounselor@Law, PLLC

1775 W. State Street, Suite 150

Boise, ID 83702

Attorney for Petitioner Eagle Water Company

Robert DeShazo

Eagle Water Company, Inc.
188 W. State Street

Eagle, ID 83616

Petitioner

N.L. Bangle

188 W. State Street
Eagle, ID 83616
Petitioner

____Hand Delivery

__US Mail

__ Fagsimile: (208)334-3762

__UEmail: secretary@puc.idaho.gov
diane.hanian@puc.idaho.gov

____Hand Delivery
_US Mail

___ Faesimile
Jggngail: brandon.karpen@puc.idaho.gov

____Hand Delivery
__US Malil

__ Fagsimile
AZEfncail: mcec@givenspursley.com

prestoncarter(@givenspursley.com

____Hand Delivery
_US Mail

_T/Fgaz{imile
_ V"Email: marshall.thompson@suez.com

____Hand Delivery
__US Mail

?%aeﬁmile
_ 7 Email: molly@bizcounseloratlaw.com
____Hard Delivery

S Mail

___ Facsimile
____Email

____Hand Delivery
__US Mail

Fagsimile
IEfnc;?nbangle@hZO-solutionsllc.net
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James M. Piotrowski

Piotrowski Durand, PLLC

PO Box 2864

Boise, ID 83701

Co-Counsel for Intervenor CAIA

Brad Purdy

Attorney at Law

2019 N. 17™ Street

Boise, ID 83702

Attorney for Intervenor CAPAI

Natalie Camacho Mendoza

Abigail R. Germaine

City of Boise

PO Box 500

Boise, ID 83701-500

Attorney for Intervenor City of Boise

Norman M. Semanko

Parsons Behle & Latimer

800 W. Main Street, Suite 1300
Boise, ID 83702

Attorney for Intervenor EWCG

B. Newal Squyres

Murray Feldman

Holland & Hart LLP

800 W. Main Street, Suite 1750
Boise, ID 83702

Attorney for Intervenor City of Eagle

____Hand Delivery
_US Mail

‘/Eac51m11e
Email: james@idunionlaw.com

____Hand Delivery
__US Mail

__‘_/F3651mlle
_ VY Email: bmpurdy@hotmail.com

____Hand Delivery

__US Mail

__ Pécsimile

_V Email: agermaine@cityofboise.org

___Hand Delivery
_US Mail

_‘/Fh}eslmlle
_ LEmail: nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com
ecf@parsonsbehle.com

____Hand Delivery
__US Mail

_ Facstmile
—Z%Zﬁ? nsquyres@hollandhart.com

mfeldman@hollandhart.com

MSBT CHTD.
%2 v

Cherese D. McLam
Attorney for Interven ity of Eagle
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